@

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE LICENCE OF
PARAMOUNT MEDIA SERVICES LTD.

WHEREAS Paramount Media Services Ltd. is currently authorized, under the
terms of its licence, to operate a Broadcast Network (Type F) and to supply a
Sound Broadcasting Service (Type 8) for a term of five years;

AND WHEREAS the five year term set out in Paramount Media Services Ltd.’s
ICT licence is due to expire on 11 December 2008;

AND WHEREAS the Information and Communications Technology Authority has

agreed to extend the licence term until 27 February 2009 in order to facilitate the
completion of the licence renewal process;

THEREFORE pursuant to sections 23 and 31 of the Information and
Communications Technology Law (2006 Revision), Annex 1 of the Paramount
Media Services Ltd. Licence is hereby amended.

Dated this 11" day of December 2008.

e
et

Information and Communications Technology Authority




Annex 1
1 LICENCED ICT NETWORK AND ICT SERVICES

1.1 The Licensee is authorized to operate the following ICT Networks
as defined by the Authority under the provisions of section 23(2)
and published in a Notice in the Gazette:

Type Description Term
F Broadcast Network 11 December 2003 to
27 February 2009
S Spectrum* annual

* See Annex 4.

1.2. The Licensee is authorized to supply the following ICT Services as
defined by the Authority under the provisions of section 23(2) of the
ICTA Law and published in a Notice in the Gazette:

Type Description Term
8 Sound Broadcasting* 11 December 2003 to
27 February 2009

* The Authority shall have the right to impose upon the Licensee
additional obligations concerning the Type 8 ICT Service which may

include obligations pertaining to such matters as programming and
content.

Amended 11 December 2008



